TO OUR SHAREHOLDERS:

Company name: Internet Initiative Japan Inc.

Company representative: Eijiro Katsu, Representative Director, President and Executive Officer (Ticker symbol: 3774, The Prime Market of the Tokyo Stock Exchange)

Contact: Akihisa Watai, Member of the Board, Senior Managing Executive Officer and CFO

TEL: 81-3-5205-6500

<u>Correction to Information included in the Attachment to</u> <u>"the Convocation Notice of the 32nd Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders"</u>

TOKYO - May 31, 2024 - Internet Initiative Japan Inc. ("IIJ", the "Company", TSE Prime Market: 3774) has made the following correction to information included in the Attachment to "the Convocation Notice of the 32nd Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders."

"The Convocation Notice of the 32nd Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders" posted on the Company's website as well as the Tokyo Stock Exchange's website reflect the following correction.

Reference Materials:

Page 13 of "the Convocation Notice of the 32nd Ordinary General Meeting of Shareholders"

"Item 2, Election of Twelve (12) Directors"

"Number of Shares Owned" of a director candidate, number 12. Ms. Kaori Tonosu,

(Before correction)

Number of Shares Owned 0

(After correction)

Number of Shares Owned 200